2025 Australian Equestrian Incentive Events (AEIE) 6-Year-Old Dressage Futurity

AEIE is proud to introduce the "AEIE 6YO Dressage Futurity" with the World's Richest First Place Prize Money for a 6-year-old Young Dressage Horse of \$6,000, and total prize money of \$7,500.

The Sydney CDI is delighted to welcome AEIE as the Naming Rights Sponsor of the 2025 NSW Young Horse Championships and the 6YO Championships held in conjunction with the Sydney CDI.

Thursday, 1 May to Saturday, 3 May 2025 at the Sydney International Equestrian Centre.

- To be eligible, horses must have qualified as per the conditions of entry for the 2025 NSW 6YO
 Championships held at the Sydney CDI and enter the 6YO Championships as normal on the Equestrian
 Hub entry system.
- Prize money and placings for the NSW Young Horse Championships are as per the official Schedule on the Sydney CDI website. www.sydneycdi.com

6YO Invitational incentive program An initiative of Australian Equestrian Incentive Events (AEIE)

Details for the incentive program:

- Entries are restricted to horses entered and accepted to compete in the 2025 NSW 6YO Championships at the Sydney CDI
- Strictly limited to 35 entrants
- \$275 Entry Fee (separate fee from the Sydney CDI YH) payable to AEIE.
- Invitations to riders will be issued by AEIE: Tuesday, 1 April 2025
- RSVP to AEIE: Monday, 28 April 2025

Incentive Prize Money details

- \$7,500 total prize money paying to 3 places
- \$6,000 first place, \$1,000 second place, \$500 third place
- AEIE prize money will only be paid to entrants entered in the "AEIE 6YO Dressage Futurity"
- Incentive program prize money will be based on the top 3 placings of 6YO horses entered in the incentive program.
 - The top 3 placings in the incentive program will be determined by the highest two aggregate percentage scores across rounds 1, 2 and 3.
 - Futurity entrants that don't qualify for round 2 will be ranked after the horses with two scores.
 - o In the case of equal placings/ties EA Rules 9.1 will apply.

Enquiries: Dan O'Connell 0427 486 682

email: dan@aeievents.com

